
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000320-2023 

Contract

Evaluation and Research, Greater Manchester Violence
Reduction Unit

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000320

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034872  

Published 5 January 2023, 10:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

Greater Manchester Fire and Rescue Service Headquarters, 146 Bolton Road, Swinton

Salford

M27 8US

Contact

Mr Andrew Elliott

Email

andrew.elliott@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7715489282

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000320-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000320-2023
mailto:andrew.elliott@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/
http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Evaluation and Research, Greater Manchester Violence Reduction Unit

Reference number

DN618048

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73210000 - Research consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provider will provide research, evaluation and consultancy services to enable the VRU to
effectively measure success and impact.

The provider should ensure a regular presence in the VRU, including attendance at relevant
team meetings, as well as delivery workstream meetings and Research and Evaluation
Steering Group meetings. Within the VRU, the provider will assist in the monitoring and
evaluation of the whole work programme. Identification and prioritisation of the themes and
outputs required will be determined in partnership with the provider, based on the
requirements as set out in this specification.

The provider will work closely with workstream leads and commissioned providers to
implement and deliver robust evaluation, and provide an advisory role around research,
monitoring and small level evaluations more generally. They will also remain abreast of
current research and evidence related to serious violence to maintain a relevant approach.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £780,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provider will provide research, evaluation and consultancy services to enable the VRU to
effectively measure success and impact. The provider should ensure a regular presence in
the VRU, including attendance at relevant team meetings, as well as delivery workstream
meetings and Research and Evaluation Steering Group meetings. Within the VRU, the
provider will assist in the monitoring and evaluation of the whole work programme.
Identification and prioritisation of the themes and outputs required will be determined in
partnership with the provider, based on the requirements as set out in this specification.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: See file GMCA 526 / Weighting: 1

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-016845

/Notice/016845-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Manchester Metropolitan University

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £780,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T02:00:12+0100
	TCPDF




